

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 9769/2007(From the judgment and order dated 25/09/2006 in CWP No. 2792/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANGT.,G.G.DUTT SANATAN DHARAM COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH KUMAR RAWAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9825 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the application for condonation of delay
as also on the special leave petitions.Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, advocate appears and waives
notice on behalf of the respondents.

There shall be ad interim stay in the meantime.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit
and two weeks' thereafter for filing rejoinder, if any.The Registry will place the papers on record of SLP @
NO.20186/2006 dismissed on January 12, 2007 and SLP @
No.2583/2007 wherein notice was issued on February 19, 2007.[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master