

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2583/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2006 in CWP No.  
3081/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RADHA KRISHAN SANSTAN DHARAM PG, COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH KUMAR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2614 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi,Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.Mr. P.S. Patwalia,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Since all the parties are duly represented and the pleadings are also complete, let this matter be listed for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the 2nd week of August,2008.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master