

ITEM NO.78

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19953/2007

MANGT.,G.G.DUTT SANATAN DHARAM COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH KUMAR RAWAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19954 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Shukla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondents may file counter affidavit before 11.8.2008 as  
a last chance. List the matter on 11.8.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar