

TITM NO.1 COURT NO.6 SECTION IVB
(PART-HEARD)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2583/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2006 in CWP No.
3081/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RADHA KRISHAN SANSTAN DHARAM PG, COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH KUMAR AND ORS Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 2614 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 14/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, AAG.
Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.
Ms. Amanpreet Singh,Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter stand over till after the Diwali holidays to enable the petitioners to take instructions with regard to the letter addressed on behalf of the University to the Principals/Directors of the various non-Government colleges and institutions affiliated with the University regarding payment of the minimum salary to the ad hoc staff of the said college.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master